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An Act to make interim provision for the appro-
priation of moneys out of the Consolidated Revenue
Fund for the service of the year ending on the
thirtieth day of June, One thousand nine hundred

and sixty-seven.

[Assented to 18 May, 1966]

B E it enacted by the Queen's Most Excellent Majesty, the
Senate, and the House of Representatives of the

Commonwealth of Australia, as follows:-

Short ttit. 1. This Act may be cited as the Supply Act (No. 1) 1966-67.

crmee- 2. This Act shall come into operation on the day on which-,t.L it receives the Royal Assent.

In n 3.-(1.) The Treasurer may issue out of the Consolidatedapplicatio~n and

apprenriatiort Revenue Fund and apply for the services specified in the Schedule
of S878,981ADoo, to this Act in respect of the financial year ending on the thirtieth

day of June, One thousand nine hundred and sixty-seven, the
sum of Eight hundred and seventy-eight million nine hundred and
eighty-one thousand dollars.

(2.) The Consolidated Revenue Fund is appropriated to the
extent necessary for the purposes of the last preceding sub-section.

THE SCHEDULE

ABSTRACT

Total

PART I.-DEPARTMENTS AND SERVICES-OTHER THAN
BUSINESS UNDERTAKINGS AND TERRITORIES OF THE
COMMONWEALTH-

$
PARLIAMENT .. .. .. .. .. .. 1,563,000
ATTOREY-GENERAL'S DEPARTMENT .. .. .. 4,285,000
DEPARTMENT OF CIVIL AVIATION .. .. .. .. 15,085,000
COMMONWEALTH SCIENTIc AND INDUSTRIAL RESEARCH ORGANI-

ZATION.. 10,687,000
DEPARTMENT OF CUSTOMS AND ExCISE .. .. .. 6,502.000
DEPARTMENT OF EXTERNAL AAIaS .. .. .. .. 14,240,000
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH .. .. .. .. .. 4.447,000
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THE SCHEDuLE-continued

ABsTRAcT-continued

Part 1.-Departments and Services-Other than Business Undertakings
and Territories of the Commonwealth-continued.

DEPARTMENT OF HousiNG .. ..

DEPARTMENT OF IMMIGRATION ..

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
DEPARTMENT OF LABOUR AND NATIONAL SERVICE
DEPARTMENT OF NATIONAL DEVELOPMENT
DEPARTMENT OF PRIMARY INDUSTRY..
PRIME MINISTER'S DEPARTMENT ..

REPATRIATION DEPARTMENT ..
DEPARTMENT OF SHIPPING AND TRANSPORT
DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES ..

DEPARTMENT OF TERRITORIES
DEPARTMENT OF TRADE AND INDUSTRY
DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY ..

ADVANCE TO THE TREASURER ..

DEPARTMENT OF WORKS .. .

DEFENCE SERVICES-

DEPARTMENT OF DEFENCE

DEPARTMENT OF THE NAVY

DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY

DEPARTMENT OF AIR

DEPARTMENT OF SUPPLY
GENERAL SERVICES

$
7,377,000

85,091.000
133,121,000
116,414,000

32,553,000
1,513,000

Total PART 1

PART 2.-BUSINESS UNDERTAKINGS-

COMMONWEALTH RAILWAYS
POSTMASTER-GENERAL'S DEPARTMENT
BROADCASTING AND TELEVISION SERVICES

Total PART 2

PART 3.-TERRITORIES OF THE COMMONWEALTH.

AUSTRALIAN CAPITAL TERRITORY

CHRISTMAS ISLAND

COCOS (KEELING) ISLANDS
NORFOLK ISLAND ..

NORTHERN TERRITORY

PAPUA AND NEW GUINEA

Total PART 3

TOTAL ..

No. 20

Total

1,726,000
17,064,000

9,175,000
3,095,000

12,350,000
14,968,000
20,617,000
95.407,000
14,602,000

9,288,000
717,000

5,200,000
21,821,000
20,000,000
12,122,000

376,069,000

691,030,000

$
6,056,000

117.825,000
17,991,000

141,872,000

8,447,000
100

38,900
31,700

11,211,000
26,350,300

46,079,000

878,981,000
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