Supply (No. 1) 1966-67

No. 20 of 1966

An Act to make interim provision for the appropriation of moneys out of the Consolidated Revenue Fund for the service of the year ending on the thirtieth day of June, One thousand nine hundred and sixty-seven.

[Assented to 18 May, 1966]

BE it enacted by the Queen's Most Excellent Majesty, the Senate, and the House of Representatives of the Commonwealth of Australia, as follows:—

Short title.

1. This Act may be cited as the Supply Act (No. 1) 1966-67.

Commence-

2. This Act shall come into operation on the day on which it receives the Royal Assent.

Issue, application and appropriation of \$878,981,000.

- 3.—(1.) The Treasurer may issue out of the Consolidated Revenue Fund and apply for the services specified in the Schedule to this Act in respect of the financial year ending on the thirtieth day of June, One thousand nine hundred and sixty-seven, the sum of Eight hundred and seventy-eight million nine hundred and eighty-one thousand dollars.
- (2.) The Consolidated Revenue Fund is appropriated to the extent necessary for the purposes of the last preceding sub-section.

THE SCHEDULE

ABSTRACT

PART 1.—DEPARTMENTS AND SERVI BUSINESS UNDERTAKINGS AND TE COMMONWEALTH—	CES—O'RRITOR		THAN THE		
n				\$	
Parliament	• •	• •	• •	1,563,000	
ATTORNEY-GENERAL'S DEPARTMENT	• •	• •	• •	4,285,000	
DEPARTMENT OF CIVIL AVIATION		• •	• •	15,085,000	
COMMONWEALTH SCIENTIFIC AND INDUSTI	RIAL RESE	ARCH OF	GANI-	1	
ZATION				10,687,000	
DEPARTMENT OF CUSTOMS AND EXCISE				6,502,000	
DEPARTMENT OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS				14,240,000	
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH	• •		• • •	4,447,000	

THE SCHEDULE—continued

ABSTRACT—continued

	ACI—coni				
	Total				
Part 1.—Departments and Services—C				akings	
and Territories of the Com	monwealth-	—continu	ed.	l	
DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING	• •	• •	••		1,726,000
DEPARTMENT OF IMMIGRATION DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR	••	••	••		17,064,000
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR DEPARTMENT OF LABOUR AND I	VATIONAL S	 Sepvice	••	•••	9,175,000 3,095,000
DEPARTMENT OF NATIONAL DEV	• • •	::	12,350,000		
DEPARTMENT OF PRIMARY INDU		• •	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		14,968,000
PRIME MINISTER'S DEPARTMENT	••		•••		20,617,000
REPATRIATION DEPARTMENT					95,407,000
DEPARTMENT OF SHIPPING AND	TRANSPORT				14,602,000
DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICE	ES				9,288,000
DEPARTMENT OF TERRITORIES	• •		• •		717,000
DEPARTMENT OF TRADE AND IN		• •	••		5,200,000
DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY		• •	• •		21,821,000
Advance to the Treasurer	• •	••	••	- • •	20,000,000
DEPARTMENT OF WORKS	• •	••	••		12,122,000
Defence Services—					
DEPARTMENT OF DEFENCE			7	\$ 377,000	
DEPARTMENT OF THE NAVY	••	••		091,000	
DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	••		121,000	
DEPARTMENT OF AIR	••	••		414,000	
DEPARTMENT OF SUPPLY	••	••		553,000	
GENERAL SERVICES	• • •	•••		513,000	
					376,069,000
Total Part 1	••	••	••		691,030,000
PART 2.—BUSINESS UNDERTAKI	NGS—				•
COMMONWEALTH RAILWAYS				- 1	\$ 6.056.000
POSTMASTER-GENERAL'S DEPART	MENT	••	••		6,056,000 117,825,000
Broadcasting and Television		••	••	::	17,991,000
Total Part 2			••	-	141,872,000
Total TAKI &	••	••	••	••	141,672,000
PART 3.—TERRITORIES OF THE C	COMMON	WEALT	н.		
AUSTRALIAN CAPITAL TERRITOR	Y				8,447,000
CHRISTMAS ISLAND		••	••		100
Cocos (Keeling) Islands	••		••		38,900
NORFOLK ISLAND	••				31,700
NORTHERN TERRITORY	• •	• •	• •		11,211,000
Papua and New Guinea	• •	••	••	[26,350,300
Total Part 3	••	••	••		46,079,000
TOTAL					878,981,000